Appendix C — North Northamptonshire draft housing allocation scheme: FINAL Detailed consultation analysis 16 Dec 20

The North Northamptonshire Council Draft Housing Allocation Scheme Consultation received 238 responses. Of the 238
responses, 143 completed the whole questionnaire and submitted their feedback. The remaining 95 started but didn’t reach the end
of the questionnaire — we call these ‘incomplete responses’ — for data analysis we still consider these people’s responses.

Table 1: survey responses against the ten key proposals: “To what extent do you agree or disagree with this proposal?”

Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal | Proposal
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Non- Local Free Priority No housing Village Property Disabled Removing Sanctions
qualifying | connection | movement banding need non property eligibility adapted choice for | for refusals
categories criteria criteria qualify allocation property homeless /
allocation | emergency
cases
Strongly 40.19% 51.53% 20.99% 24 .28% 28.31% 25.61% 22.93% 20.99% 29.14% 34.44%
agree
Tend to 34.11% 27.04% 34.81% 39.88% 32.53% 25.61% 45.22% 34.81% 30.46% 28.48%
agree
Neither 7.01% 9.69% 17.68% 16.76% 15.06% 23.17% 21.66% 17.68% 21.19% 17.88%
agree nor
disagree
Tend to 7.94% 4.08% 12.15% | 6.94% 7.23% 9.15% 2.55% 12.15% | 7.95% 8.61%
disagree
Strongly 7.01% 6.12% 4.97% 8.09% 10.84% 10.98% 3.82% 4.97% 9.93% 7.28%
disagree
Don’t know | 3.74% 1.53% 9.39% 4.05% 6.02% 5.49% 3.82% 9.39% 1.32% 3.31%




Figure 1: Bar graph showing responses in Table 1:
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Table 2: “Are you responding to this consultation as an individual or on behalf of an organisation?”

Number | Percentage
As an individual 135 91.84%
On behalf of an organisation | 12 8.16%
Total 147 100.00%




Table 3: “If an organisation, what type of organisation?”

Number | Percentage

Housing Association 5 41.67%
Advice Agency 1 8.33%
Support Organisation 0 0.00%
Existing North Northamptonshire 1 8.33%
Local Authority team

Other 5 41.67%
Total 12 100.00%

Table 4: “Which Local Authority area(s) of North Northamptonshire does your organisation work in?”

Number Percentage

Borough Council of Wellingborough 9 29.03%
Corby Borough Council 5 16.13%
East Northamptonshire Council 8 25.81%
Kettering Borough Council 5 16.13%
Northamptonshire County Council 4 12.90%
None of the above 0 0.00%
Prefer not to say 0 0.00%
Other 0 0.00%
Total 31 100.00%




Table 5: “As an individual, which North Northamptonshire Local Authority area do you currently live in?”

Number Percentage

Borough Council of Wellingborough | 22 16.54%
Corby Borough Council 41 30.83%
East Northamptonshire Council 35 26.32%
Kettering Borough Council 28 21.05%
Prefer not to say 2 1.50%
None of the above 2 1.50%
Other, please specify 3 2.26%
Total 133 100.00%

Table 6: “Are you an existing or former service user of an allocations scheme in North Northamptonshire or are you
responding on behalf of somebody who is?”

Number | Percentage

| am an existing service user 55 40.74%

| am a former service user 4 2.96%

| am responding on my behalf 20 14.81%

| am responding on behalf of someone else 3 2.22%
None of the above 44 32.59%
Prefer not to say 9 6.67%
Total 135 100.00%




Demographic Questions

Table 7: Respondents by gender

Number | Percentage
Female 91 68.94%
Male 37 28.03%
Prefer not to say | 4 3.03%
Total 132 100.00%

Table 8: Respondents by age

Number | Percentage
20-29 17 13.08%
30 -39 21 16.15%
40 - 49 22 16.92%
50 - 59 34 26.15%
60 - 69 20 15.38%
70-79 16 12.31%
Total 130 100.00%




Table 9: Respondent by disability: “Do you have a disability?”

Number | Percentage
Yes 42 31.82%
No 83 62.88%
Prefer nottosay |7 5.30%
Total 132 100.00%

Table 10: Respondents by employment status

: “What is your employment status?”

Number | Percentage

In full-time employment | 41 31.78%

In part-time employment | 21 16.28%

Not working 21 16.28%
Other 11 8.53%
Retired 27 20.93%
Self-employed 7 5.43%
Student 1 0.78%
Total 129 100.00%




Table 11: Respondents by ethnic origin: “How would you describe your ethnic origin?”

Number | Percentage
Black or Black British: African 4 3.10%
Mixed / Multiple Ethnic background: | 1 0.78%
White & Asian
Mixed / Multiple Ethnic background: | 3 2.33%
White & Black
Other Ethnic group 1 0.78%
Prefer not to say 3 2.33%
White: Other White background 2 1.55%
White: White British 115 89.15%
Total 129 100.00%




